BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: April 15, 2014

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Amendment # 01, Contract # CT-PW-13000000000000000777, Dowl HKM, LLC, for Construction Management Services for Orange Grove Road: Camino de la Tierra to La Cholla Boulevard (4OGCAM). Extend contract term eleven months to allow for construction completion and close out documentation. Funding source: 1997 HURF Bond Funds, DOT-44 (95.6%), RTA Intersection Safety Funds (4.4%) Administering Department: Public Works Administration

RIA Intersection Safety Funds (4	.4%) <u>Administering Department:</u> Public Works Administrati
Effective Date:	May 7, 2014
Termination Date: Original Contract Amount:	March 30, 2015 \$440,852.00 CT-PW-13 177 - 0 \$6-07-2014
Previous Amendment(s):	\$0.00
Previous Contract Amount:	\$440,852.00 \$\frac{\frace\frac{\frac
Amount this Amendment:	\$0.00 Perm : 03-30-2015
Revised Contract Amount:	\$440,852.00
Project Manager:	Sandi Garrick, Program Manager 724-6710
Contract Officer:	Chris J. Barnhill, CPPB Ext. 4-3721 Procurement Department
Vendor is using a Social Security Number: No	
AMS#	CT-PW-130000000000000777
Please return to Harry Lewis.	
CLER	K OF THE BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.
	ITEM No

To: COB - 4.2-14
Agenda - 4-15-14

PIMA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PROJECT: Construction Management Services for Orange

Grove Road: Camino de la Tierra to La Cholla

Boulevard (4OGCAM)

CONSULTANT: DOWL HKM, LLC

CONTRACT TERM: 05/07/13 - 05/06/14

TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: N/A

TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 03/30/15

406 N Church Avenue Tucson, AZ 85701

CONTRACT NO.: CT-PW-13000000000000000777

AMENDMENT NO.: One (1)

FUNDING: 1997 HURF Bond Funds, DOT-44 (95.6%), RTA

Intersection Safety Funds (4.4%)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$

invoices,

contract.

documents

440,852.00 \$

on all

and

this

CONTRACT

correspondence

pertaining

This number must appear

AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT:

PRIOR AMENDMENT(S):

\$ \$

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

440,852.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have entered into the Contract referenced above; and

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT's services are required through completion of construction, anticipated to be substantially complete by August 2014; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT will require approximately seven months after substantial completion to finalize construction as-builts and close out documentation regarding the Project; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have agreed to extend the term of the Contract to March 30, 2015, at no additional funding to provide for these services during the extended term.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE the first paragraph of ARTICLE I – TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEWAL/CHANGES as follows:

"This Contract...shall terminate on May 6, 2014, unless sooner terminated or further extended

pursuant to the provisions of this Contract."

To: "This Contract...shall terminate on March 30, 2015, unless sooner terminated or further extended

pursuant to the provisions of this Contract."

This Amendment shall be effective on May 7, 2014.

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below. APPROVED: **CONSULTANT:** linous My Chair, Board of Supervisors Signature MONT INH, REGINNEMANATIER Name and Title (Please Print) Date 3-30-14 ATTEST: Date Clerk of the Board APPROVED AS TO FORM: for Hal Gilbreath Deputy County Attorney MARC NATELSKY Name (Please Print)